De”(] Dunia PT Delta Dunia Makmur Tbk

— Cyber 2 Tower, 28th Floor P +6221 2902 1352
“_;5_’;49" JI. H.R. Rasuna Said Blok X-5 No.13 F +6221 2902 1353
Jakarta 12950 - Indonesia www.deltadunia.com

NEWS RELEASE

BUMA, a subsidiary to PT Delta Dunia Makmur Tbk (DOID), signed a contract amendment with PT Berau
Coal for 647 million bcm Overburden Removal until 2019

Jakarta - PT Delta Dunia Makmur Tbk (“DOID”) is pleased to announce that its primary operating subsidiary,
PT Bukit Makmur Mandiri Utama (“BUMA”), has signed a contract amendment with PT Berau Coal
(“Berau”).

Although coal market is still relatively weak, BUMA continues to provide quality service and continuous
improvement on operational performance for its customers. As a result, BUMA is awarded with higher
volumes from one of its major customers, Berau, while the contract period for the Binungan site is
extended until 2019 from 2018 previously.

The amended contracts are for overburden removal, coal hauling, and equipment rental in the area of Lati
and Binungan. The contract volume on average will increase by 26% per annum from BUMA’s current
production at Berau. Total contract value is approximately USS$ 1.2 billion for 5 years. The contract details
are as follow:

Location Overburden Volume Coal Volume

Lati 255 mn becm 24.7 mn tons

Binungan 392 mn bcm 43.2 mn tons
Total 647 mn bcm 67.9 mntons

The contract extension and additional volumes provide BUMA with stronger financial position and will
positively drive achievements toward its goal. The amended contracts serve as proof of BUMA’s
commitment to excellence as it remains one of the largest mining contractors in Indonesia.

Jakarta, 2 September 2014

For and on behalf of
PT Delta Dunia Makmur Tbk.
Cyber 2 Tower 28th Floor, JI. H.R. Rasuna Said Block X-5 No 13
Jakarta 12950, Indonesia
Phone: +62-21-2902-1352 Fax: +62-21-2902-1353
Email: ir@deltadunia.com website: www.deltadunia.com

PT Delta Dunia Makmur Thk

DOID was established in 1990 and through its primary subsidiary, BUMA, is one of the largest coal mining contractors in Indonesia,
based on production volumes. As of and for the year ended 30 June 2014, DOID had net revenues of USS$ 303 million, operating
income of USS$ 37 million and assets totaling USS 1.08 billion. DOID is listed on the Main Board of the Indonesian Stock Exchange
(IDX ticker: DOID). DOID is headquartered in Jakarta, Indonesia.



